## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
<u> </u>			lame Execution Date		]	
Jay P Kriner				10/08/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Beer Clothing Company, LLC					
Street Address:	P. O. Box 1106					
City:	Central City					
State/Country:	COLORADO					
Postal Code:	80427					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1224		12248	745			
Application Number: 12248745   CORRESPONDENCE DATA XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX						
Fax Number: (713)238-7163						
Fax Number:   (713)238-7163     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   713/220-4200						
Phone: 713/220-4200						
Email:   cocohernandez@akllp.com     Correspondent Name:   ANDREWS & KURTH, L.L.P.						
Address Line 1:600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200Address Line 4:HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			BCC001/184142			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Brett T. Cooke			
Total Attachments: 3 source=BCC001-Assignment#page1.tif source=BCC001-Assignment#page2.tif source=BCC001-Assignment#page3.tif						



ATTY DOCKET NO. BCC001NP/184142

☑ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights

☑ U.S. Application or

U.S. Provisional Application For:

🗵 U.S. Patent

**PCT** Application

☑ Inventor(s) or □ Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## ASSIGNOR(S):

Inventor(s) or person(s) or Entity(ies) who own the invention: Jay P. Kriner 785 Martin Drive Central City, CO 80427

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

2.51

17

Recorded on \_\_\_\_ hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

. . :

Reel/Frame

ASSIGNEE:

BEER CLOTHING COMPANY, LLC P. O. BOX 1106 (Construction of the second structure o CENTRAL CITY, CO 80427

1997 - E and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)

> X the entire right, title and interest

an undivided <u>de copercent (estan</u> %)

for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any X

and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

and the state of the second -1the relation notes HOU:2858477.1 

## PATENT REEL: 021663 FRAME: 0338

Name

	:	an a
		T BUCKLE WITH RETRACTABLE CUP HOLDER
Name of inven		Eland P. Kriner, III
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is fo		
(a)	$\boxtimes$	U.S. patent application executed on even date hcrewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above
		entitled invention.
		Express Mail Label No.:
		Mailed:
(d)		U.S. Application No filed on
(e)		International Application No. PCT/
(f)		U.S. Patent Noissued
		a change of address to which correspondence is to be sent
	• ,	regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	$\boxtimes$	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the

right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or Russel Adores re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with al<sup>1</sup> pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation of proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

and the second second second

Figure (General, Strengthere)

and astandard between ng lete bidg is **-2-**·" . en en en antar estera. La calificación

RAB N.

PATENT REEL: 021663 FRAME: 0339

HOU:2858477.1

REEL: 021663 FRAME: 0340

(L. S. Patent Application រូបចំពោះស្រុកសំខេត្ត ស្រុកសំ 👘 🖓 11. <u>18</u>3 153 571 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this  $\frac{87H}{1000}$  day of October , 2008: Date: Oct. 8,2008 Jay P. Kriner Signature of ASSIGNOR (if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information) (type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR) Title NOTE No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 267. Use next page if notarization is desired. THE STATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF Jefferson \$ BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared JAY P. KRINER, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 814 day of October , 2008. Kiblica a. Blackmen 499.01-0 Notary Public in and for state of Colorado My Commission Expires: <u>5-4-09</u> REBECCA A BLACKMER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO My Commission Expires 5-4-0 HOU:2858477.1 PATENT **RECORDED: 10/09/2008**